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Congratulations to all of the 2006 Everyday Heroes Finalists and Recipients!

Official of the Year:
Robert Nabor, Morenci

Finalists:
John McCormick, Bullhead City
Mark Schuttner, Hereford

Cox Technology in Education
Award Recipient:

Robert Panzer, Sunrise Mountain

A

Finalists:
Mindi Kugler, Cactus Shadows
Neala Sillman, Canyon del Oro

Scholar-Activity Participants of the Year:

Carly Regan, Seton Catholic
Neil Hesse, Blue Ridge
Jennifer Pan, Chaparral
Alexander McCourt, Catalina Foothills

Finalists:
Sarah Rowley, Mountain View
Eric Szablinski, Flowing Wells

A

Scholar-Athletes of the Year:
RikkiLynn London, Blue Ridge
Andrew Schroeder, Arizona Lutheran
Kristin Phillips, Mountain Pointe
Matthew Wesley, Lake Havasu

Finalists:

Elsa Mae Bohlender, San Simon
Brian Schwind, Payson
Kylee Chacon, Mountain Ridge
Judith Fan, Chaparral
Troy Comi, Ironwood Ridge
Tyler Dirvonas, Highland
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Cox7-AZ After the Bell

Award Recipient:
Alison Goulder, Xavier

Finalists:
Brophy Swim Team
Cactus High Student Council
Dominic Gamboa, Queen Creek

Westwood X-Club

Coach of the Year:
Karl Kiefer, Mountain Pointe

Finalists:

Jayme Crowley, Chaparral
Doug Meyer, Arizona Lutheran
Mark Nold, Apollo
Bryan Smith, Moon Valley

Administrator of the Year:
Bob Kosower, Phoenix Country Day

Finalists:
John Carlson, Chandler
Rick Johnson, Peoria

ATA Student of the Year:
Anthony Martinez, Blue Ridge

Finalists:

Kevin Coble, Scottsdale Christian
Juan Montoya, Antelope Union
Colin Penrose, Thunderbird
Kristin Phillips, Mountain Pointe

Tony Komadina Award Recipients for
Outstanding Girls’ Athletic Programs:

Deer Valley High School
Mountain Pointe High School

The Blue Cup Recipients:
Phoenix Country Day
Xavier College Preparatory

Finalists:

Arizona Lutheran Academy
Seton Catholic High School
Highland High School
Salpointe Catholic High School

Overall Excellence Award Recipients:
Mogollon High School
Yuma Catholic High School
Seton Catholic High School
Catalina Foothills High School
Desert Mountain High School

Overall Excellence Finalists:
Fort Thomas High School
Tempe Preparatory Academy
Valley Christian High School
Pusch Ridge Christian Academy
Blue Ridge High School
Safford High School
Chaparral High School
Cactus Shadows High School
Salpointe Catholic High School
Mesa Mountain View High School
Desert Vista High School

Catch Everyday Heroes 2006 again on J{f

Tuesday, May 30, 6:30 p.m.
Friday, June 2, 6:00 p.m.
Saturday, June 3, 2:30 p.m.
Friday, June 9, 6:00 p.m.

Tuesday, May 23, 6:30 p.m.
Friday, May 26, 6:00 p.m.
Saturday, May 27, 2:30 p.m.
Sunday, May 28, 2:30 p.m.

Saturday, June 10, 2:30 p.m.
Sunday, June 18, 6:00 p.m.
Friday, June 30, 6:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 1, 2:30 p.m.

Sunday, July 9, 6:00 p.m.
Monday, July 17, 6:30 p.m.
Friday, July 28, 6:00 p.m.
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